FORM 2TO-1595

	Docket No. 99.807
EET _	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

	Patent and Trademark Office			
1021	43028			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Edward Sugden	Name: Canadian Food Inspection Agency			
Min Lin				
6.27.02	Address: 3851 Fallowfield Road			
•				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Nepean State: Ontario			
☑ Assignments ☐ Merger	Country: Canada Zip: K2H 8P9			
	Country. Canada Zip. R211 61 9			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: May 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes No			
June 1, 2001				
	F. 7.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,110,750				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s) 6,110,750			
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
document should be intained.				
Name: Richard A. Machonkin				
Registration No.: 41,962	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Company Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff	☐ ☑ Enclosed			
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive 32nd Floor				
	8. Deposit account number: 13-2490			
City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number: 13-2490			
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 66251				
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 66251				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
	Cd. a ouiginal			
9. Statement and signature	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.	a. 101 1 1 a ao a			
Rubant	Signature Date: June 20, 2002			
Richard A. Machonkin Printed Name of Person Signing Person Signing	Signature			
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded w	Patents and Trademarks			
07/03/2002 LMUELLER 00000029 132490 6110735mmissioner 01	Assignments			
A crisat 40.00 CH Washing	ton, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0945

Docket Number: 99,807

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS The Patentee herein was at all material times an employee of Her Majesty

the Queen in right of Canada as represented by the Department of

Agriculture and Agri-food Canada and subsequently the Canadian Food

Inspection Agency.

AND WHEREAS

By virtue of an act of law under the Canadian Public Servants

Inventions Act, Revised Statutes of Canada 1985, Chap. P-32,

section 3 "all rights with respect to [United States Patent No.

6,110,750] in Canada or elsewhere, are vested in Her Majesty in right

of Canada".

THEREFORE:

The Patentee herein makes the declaration that all their rights with

respect to United States Patent No. 6,110,750 are assigned,

transferred, conveyed to Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada

as represented by the Canadian Food Inspection Agency by virtue of

said Canadian Public Servants Inventions Act, Revised Statutes of

Canada 1985, Chap. P-32.

The Patentee hereby declares:

1. I, Edward Sugden, of 51 Woodmount Crescent, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2E 5P9

hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an

improvement in Rapid Detection Method of Mycobacterium Bovis by Fluorescence

Polarization No. 6,110,750, dated August 29, 2000;

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60506 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

PATENT REEL: 13029 FRAME: 0946

- 2. The Canadian Food Inspection Agency, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a Corporation established pursuant to the Canadian Food Inspection Agency Act, Statutes of Canada 1997, c. 6 and having its principle place of business at 3851 Fallowfield Road, Nepean, Ontario K2H 8P9, Canada, desires to correct said Patent, No. 6,110,750.
- 3. I, the Patentee, do hereby declare that, pursuant to the *Public Servants Inventions Act*, R.S.C. 1985, Chap. P-32. my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the said Patent aforesaid is conveyed, assigned, transferred and vested in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

Executed this 4 day of Muy, 2001, at Mana, Ontario, Canada.

Witness

Jane Palacok

ard Sugden

Legal Counsel, OFIA

615. 225. 2345

Docket Number: 99,807

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS The Patentee herein was at all material times an employee of Her Majesty

the Queen in right of Canada as represented by the Department of

Agriculture and Agri-food Canada and subsequently the Canadian Food

Inspection Agency.

AND WHEREAS

By virtue of an act of law under the Canadian Public Servants

Inventions Act, Revised Statutes of Canada 1985, Chap. P-32.

section 3 "all rights with respect to [United States Patent No.

6,110,750] in Canada or elsewhere, are vested in Her Majesty in right

of Canada".

The Patentee herein makes the declaration that all their rights with THEREFORE:

respect to United States Patent No. 6,110,750 are assigned,

transferred, conveyed to Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada

as represented by the Canadian Food Inspection Agency by virtue of

said Canadian Public Servants Inventions Act, Revised Statutes of

Canada 1985, Chap. P-32.

The Patentee hereby declares:

I, Min Lin, of 38 Millord Avenue, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 1C2 hereinafter 1.

referred to as "Patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

Rapid Detection Method of Mycobacterium Bovis by Fluorescence Polarization No.

6,110,750, dated August 29, 2000;

- My employer, the Canadian Food Inspection Agency, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a Corporation established pursuant to the Canadian Food Inspection Agency Act, Statutes of Canada 1997, c. 6 and having its principle place of business at 3851 Fallowfield Road, Nepean, Ontario K2H 8P9, Canada, desires to correct said Patent, No. 6,110,750.
- 3. I, the Patentee, do hereby declare that, pursuant to the *Public Servants Inventions Act*, R.S.C. 1985, Chap. P-32. my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the said Patent aforesaid is conveyed, assigned, transferred and vested in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted.

Executed this	į	day of	June	, 2001, at	: Ottawa	, Ontario,	Canada.
				'		., - ,	

Min Lin

Witness

Ligal Ceun Corn bégal

612 225 2342

RECORDED: 06/27/2002